14 OCTOBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 171—continued
APPROVALS—continued

2361

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref.

Part

Ref.

List|
No.

Effective

To*

85.04.001
Cont’d

85.04.001

85.12.019

85.23

85.23

90.24.011

90.24.011

90.26.129

90.29.000

92.11.001

92.11.021

98.02.001

Accumulators, lead acid of the following types
—continued:
(c) Exide iron clad series:
MTF series
XVF series
Battery types 6XVFA 7AK,
12THFA5AK
Exide Kathanode series:
NW series
Battery type 6NSD9M
Exide diesel starting types:
Battery types:
3RSKBI118, 4RSKA92
4MFD15
4MFD21
4DK17
4MS280
4DKR17
4DKS23
4MS420
3FMX41-25
2RSKB-158
4RK 240
3HMFG17 KBL
(d) Ex1de 3 EY7/807 GDP 11
Lucas SC7TE
(¢) 3 HMF G17 KBL
MKM
Weston saturation type 2742 standard cell ..

Heater assemblies, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him in making butter
conditioners for refrigerators

Flexible electric cable 3 core 40/0076 S.C. C
copper conductor circular, 0.6/1 kV, insulated
heat resisting to 85°c

Flexible electric cable, 3 core, 3/036 S.C.C.
copper conducting circular, 0.6/1 kV, insu-
lated heat resistant to 85°c

Danfoss RT pressure switches types RTS5,
RT101, RT110, RT112, RT113, RTI116,
RT117, RT200, RT200C, RT260A

O.T.C. in-line hydraulic tester

Water meters, peculiar to use with Baggaley
liquid feed metering systems

Tricon series:

Totaliser
Selector .
Autobatch controller
Office dictating machines and reproducers
ancillary thereto, as may be approved:
Approved:
Grundig Stenorette 2050

Stancil-Hoffman channel logging recorders,
models CRM4A and CRM7A complete with
time generators and readers

Slide fasteners, number 5 or heavier gauges,
made from materials resistant to galvanic or
electrolytic action in sea water and peculiar
to use in the manufacture of diving suits,
wetsuits and other apparel for use in sea
water conditions

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Aul Free
Can Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Aul Free

Free

Free

10.2
10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.8

1

171

711

1)

17

i

171

1

171
171

17
171
171

|

i

171

1/7/75

1/7/75
1/12/74
1/8/76

1/7/74
1/8/76
1/8/76
1/8/76

1/8/76
1/7/16

1/8/76
1/8/76
1/8/76

1/9/76
1/10/76

1/7/76

30/6/80

30/6/80
30/11/76
30/9/83

30/9/80
30/9/80
30/9/80
30/9/83

30/9/83
30/6/77

30/6/83
30/6/83
30/6/83

30/11/77
30/9/81

30/6/83

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the
date of expiry.



