THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 171-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.04.001	Accumulators, lead acid of the following types							
Cont'd	-continued:			4.				
	(c) Exide iron clad series:					171	1/7/75	30/6/80
	MTF series XVF series							
	Battery types 6XVFA 7AK,							
	12THFA5AK							
	Exide Kathanode series:							
	NW series					1		
	Battery type 6NSD9M Exide diesel starting types:		ţ					
	Battery types:	-						
	3RSKB118, 4RSKA92							
	4MFD15							
	4MFD21							
	4DK17 4MS280							2 1 1
	4DKR17					1		
	4DKS23							
	4MS420							
	3FMX41-25							
	2RSKB-158 4RK 240		•					
	3HMFG17 KBL	i					-	
	(d) Exide 3 EY7/807 GDP 11					171	1/7/75	30/6/80
	Lucas SC7E							
	(e) 3 HMF G17 KBL				-	711	1/12/74	30/11/76
85.04.001	MKM Weston saturation type 2742 standard cell	Free	Free	Aul Free		171	1/8/76	30/9/83
85.12.019	Heater assemblies, when declared by a manu-	Free	Free	Can Free Free	10.2	171	1/7/74	30/9/80
	facturer for use by him in making butter		1100	1160	10.2	***	*////	30,2,00
	conditioners for refrigerators							,
85.23 85.23	Flexible electric cable 3 core 40/0076 S.C.C.	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/8/76	30/9/80
	copper conductor circular, 0.6/1 kV, insulated heat resisting to 85°c							
	Flexible electric cable, 3 core, 3/036 S.C.C.	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/8/76	30/9/80
03.23	copper conducting circular, 0.6/1 kV, insu-	1100	1100	1100	10.2	'''	1/0/70	30,5,60
	lated heat resistant to 85°C							
90.24.011	Danfoss RT pressure switches types RT5,	Free	Free		•••	171	1/8/76	30/9/83
	RT101, RT110, RT112, RT113, RT116, RT117, RT200, RT200C, RT260A							
90.24.011	O.T.C. in-line hydraulic tester	Free	Free			171	1/8/76	30/9/83
90.26.129	Water meters, peculiar to use with Baggaley	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171	1/7/76	30/6/77
	liquid feed metering systems							, . ,
90.29.000	Tricon series:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Totaliser Selector					171 171	1/8/76	30/6/83
	Selector					171	1/8/76 1/8/76	30/6/83 30/6/83
92.11.001	Office dictating machines and reproducers	Free	Free	Aul Free			1,0,70	30,0,0
	ancillary thereto, as may be approved:							
	Approved:						4 10 17 4	
92.11.021	Grundig Stenorette 2050 Stancil-Hoffman channel logging recorders,	Free	Free	Free	10.2	171 171	1/9/76 1/10/76	30/11/77 30/9/81
	models CRM4A and CRM7A complete with	1100	1.100	Filee	10.2	1/1	1/10//0	30/5/61
	time generators and readers				1			
98.02.001	Slide fasteners, number 5 or heavier gauges,	Free	Free	Free	10.8	171	1/7/76	30/6/83
	made from materials resistant to galvanic or						111	grafia di di
	electrolytic action in sea water and peculiar to use in the manufacture of diving suits,							
	wetsuits and other apparel for use in sea							
	water conditions				ĺ	1 1		

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.